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The Easter holidays are upon us and once again this academic year is flying in school! This has 

been such a busy half-term with summer just around the corner. Thank you to everyone who 

has attended a parent’s session, enterprise event and supported children in sporting events.   

  

Curriculum 

On the first day back after the Easter holidays, we have arranged for all our children in Key 

Stage Two to take part in first-aid lessons. We believe this is a vital life skill and look forward 

to the children sharing their learning with you. For more information about our Personal 

Education curriculum, and all other curriculum subjects, you can view our plans on our website, 

following the link below: 

https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/our-curriculum/107315 

Don’t forget to keep upnto date with the curriculum booklets for your chidl’s class each half 

term too! The ones for next half term will be avaialble after the Easter holidays 

https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/knowledge-organisers/107318 

 

World Book Day 2023 

It was wonderful to see everyone dressed up for World Book Day. The Readathon Awards 

went to Blake (FS2) Aurora (KS1) and Aaron (KS2) who read for a total read of 18 hours and 

38 minutes! 

 

Comic Relief – Red Nose Day 

 

We managed to raise a huge £408.52 for Comic Relief and we had some great jokes being shared.  

The overall winner of the Warmsworth Primary School Joke Competition was Charlotte in year 

3 – Congratulations! Thank you to everyone who took the time to enter the joke competition and 

made everyone smile … even if some of the jokes were a little corny! 

 

Sporting Successes 

On the 8th March 2023 our year 6 girls football team achieved the status of Fusion Cup 

champions (on a very wet day!) and were presented with a signed Manchester City Ladies Team 

ball - Congratulations girls! 

https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/our-curriculum/107315
https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/knowledge-organisers/107318


Our winning Boccia Team went to the South Yorkshire Finals on the 23rd February 2023 and 

faced some very tough, well-seasoned competition. However, all participants tried their very 

best and made the most of the opportunity to take part in regional finals – well done to you all! 

Our Year 5 swimming team won the Doncaster Swimming Finals in February too and are now 

due to represent Doncaster in the South Yorkshire Finals after the Easter break.  

 

 

Attendance  

We continue to monitor and support attednance of all of our children and are delighted that 

many children have an attendance above our target of 97%. We do have some children whose 

attendance is causing us some concern and have notified those parents personally to see if there 

is any further support we can offer. We do appreciate the efforts of all of those families who 

are trying to improve their child’s attendance to benefit their child’s academic, social and 

emotional well-being. We continue to work very closely with our school Education Welfare 

Officer and they are willing to conduct some home visits to support.  

 

At the present time, attendance remains below our target of 97% across school, but hopefully 

with everyone’s continued efforts, this can be improved by the end of the academic year. A 

special shout out to F2VE, 2ASh, 4VL, 5AA and 6HA who have seen their class attenance figure 

go up this month - well done! 

 

Attendance by class for the academic year to date: 

 

F1am 92.9% 3JC 95.7% 

F1pm 90.6% 3HK 94.7% 

F2VE 93.4% 4CW 94.8% 

F2LW 93.6% 4VL 95.0% 

1MS 92.1% 5KG 95.6% 

1EW 95.4% 5AA 94.1% 

2ASh 95.3% 6HR/NB 96.1% 

2MD 95.0% 6HA 95.8% 

 

School Meals Service 

The School Meals Service have changed the menu for after the half term break and there will 

only be one option of sandwich available each day, rather than a selection. For our latest menu 

choices, please visit our school website via the link below:   

https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/our-school-meal-menus/120103 

 

 

 

https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/page/our-school-meal-menus/120103


School Fund AGM 

 

We will be having our Annual General Meeting for our School Fund account at 4pm on Tuesday 

25th April 2023 at school. If you wish to attend, please inform the school office by 12 noon on 

Monday 24th April, so we can ensure an appropriate location is used.  

 

Contact Details  

To support us in being able to contact you in an emergency and remain GDPR compliant, please 

inform the school office of any change in address and/or contact numbers asap. 

 

We hope everyone has a lovely Easter break. 

School re-opens on Monday 17th March 2023 at 8:50am  

 

Warmsworth Primary School 

Diary Dates – Summer Term 2023 

  

Mon 17 April 8:50am All Years School Open 

Thur 20 April 8:50am – 3:30pm Year 1 Yorkshire Wildlife Park Visit 

Thur 20 April 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 21 April 9:00am-12:30pm Year 5 Hockey Event 

Mon 24 April 9:00am-10:00am Year 6 Parent Maths Session 

Thur 27 April 9:00am-12:30pm Year 4 Hockey Event  

Fri 28 April 9:00am-12:30pm Year 3 Parent Maths Session 

Mon  1 May  All Day All Years Bank Holiday – School Closed  

Tues 2 May 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 4 Parent Maths Session 

Wed 3 May 9:00am-12:30pm Year 1 Cricket Event  

Wed  3 May  9:00am-10:00am Year 2 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 5 May 9:00am-10:00am Year 1 Parent English Session 

Mon 8 May All Day All Years  Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tues -Fri 9-12 May All Day Year 6 End of Key Stage Two SATS  

Tues 9 May 11:15am-11:45am F1AM Parent Session 

Tues 9 May 3:00pm-3:30pm F1PM Parent Session 



Fri 
12 – 26 

May 
All Day  Year 2 Year 2 Assessment Fortnight 

Tues 16 May 9:15am-10:15am F2 Parent English Session 

Wed 17 May All Day Year 6 Crucial Crew Visit 

Wed 17 May 12:30pm-4:00pm Year 5 Tennis Event  

Thur 18 May 9:00am-3:00pm Year 3/4 Cricket Event 

Mon 22 May 9:00am-11:00am Year 4/5 Sports Day 

Tues 23 May 9:00am-11:00am 
Year 

1/2/3 
Sports Day 

Wed 24 May 9:00am-11:00am F1/F2 Sports Day 

Thurs 25 May TBC TBC Reserve Sports Day 

Fri  26 May 9:30am-12:30pm Year 5/6 Golden Boot Football Event 

Fri 26 May 3:30pm All Years School Closes 

Mon  5 June All Day All Years Training Day – School Closed  

Tues 6 June 8:50am All Years School Open 

Tues  
6 -23 

June   
All Day Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tues 6 June 9:00am-12:00pm Year 2 Theatre Workshop – Florence Nightingale 

Wed 7 June 9:00am-11:30am Year 5/6 Cricket Event  

Thurs 8 June All Day Year 5 Flamborough Visit  

Mon  
12 – 16th 

June  
All Day Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Week  

Mon 12 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 6 Parent English Session 

Tues 13 June 9:00am-10:00am F2 Parents Phonics Session 

Wed 14 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 2 Parent English Session 

Thurs 15 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 3 Parent Enterprise Session  

Thurs 15 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent English Session 

Fri 16 June 9:00am-11:30am Year 5 Rounders Event  

Tues 20 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 4 Parent English Session 

Thurs 22 June 2:45pm-2:30pm Year 5 Parent Enterprise Session 

Tues 27 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 3 Parent English Session 

Wed 28 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 1 Parent Maths Session 



Thurs 29 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 4 Parent Enterprise Session 

Fri 30 June 9:00am-3:00pm Year 5/6 Cricket Event 

Fri 30 June 11:00am-11:45am F1AM Parent Enterprise Performance 

Fri 30 June  2:45pm – 3:30pm F1PM Parent Enterprise Performance 

Mon 3 July 2:30pm-3:30pm KS2 Guitar Concert 

Tues 4 July 9:15am-10:15am F2 Parent Enterprise Session 

Wed 5 July 2:30pm-3:30pm KS2 Music & Choir Concert 

Tues 11 July 2:50pm-3:30pm Year 2 Parent Enterprise Session  

Thurs 13 July 3:00pm-3:30pm Year 1 Parent Enterprise Session 

Fri 14 July Afternoon only  All Years Reports Out/Class Swap Day 

Thurs 20 July TBC Year 6 Leavers Concert 

Fri 21 July 3:30pm All Years School Closes 

 

 

 


